Lopez-Ochoa et al.

LEGENDS FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FIGURES

FIG. S1. Sequence Alignment of Motif 24 peptides. Peptides containing Motif 24 were classified
as interfering or non-interfering, and each class was aligned using Vector NTI-AlignX. Color
coding of amino acid similarities from Vector NTI-AlignX is: black on white - non-similar
residues, blue on cyan - a consensus residue derived from a block of similar residues; black on
green - a consensus residue derived from the occurrence of greater than 50% of a single residue;
red on yellow - a consensus derived from a completely conserved residue, green on white - a

residue weakly similar to a consensus residue at a given position.

FIG. S2. Sequence alignments of selected motifs. Motifs 1, 4, 20, 25 and 27 consist primarily of
interfering peptides (in red). Motif 28 includes mostly noninterfering peptides (in blue). See

Figure S1 for description of the consensus color code.



Figure S1
Lopez-Ochoa et al.

Motif 24 %Cx LCxL

Non-interfering

Interfering
N-22 CRTRGCGCHLCRMLSQFTGG
N-27 RDPQLGQVAQTWGCRLCLLE
N-147 GRGGCMLCDVDGSSAWLHTEGRLTGPITSQQCLSFQYLGNGEFIDG
N-59  AKDVERGAGGKIKACELCRL
N-137 SSSPVPYSGGTCNLCSMRMW
N-5 NECLICHMLGIREFGLSA
N-146 RSCVLCAYGSRTFNGSYLLF
GFRAPGLSPTRPSCLICSTL
VPQPLNCDLCVLMGGASSSR
RRDYRKFFALNCQLCRLTVT
VETFKARARQTPSCDLCPKT
RYRVSAGPLCSLCSLWGSVG
VLGRLGGAGGCSLCDQLEAL
RHESALHKSCELCYCPWKVC
LVMGWRSEVSSLQGKTGTGGGPTLRKCQLCRGSRYTLKYYPC
RRCMLCTSDKPGGDQGALNM
RPGCPFCTSWRCG
TPSVTWLAEWCSCVFCRDAS

N-3
N-16
N-18
N-63
N-69
N-109
N-112
N-150
N-158
N-153
N-166



Figure S2
Lopez-Ochoa et al.

N-110
N-40
N-140
N-176
N-143
N-46

N-16
N-109
N-160
N-94
N-84
N-173
N-119
N-99

N-40

N-27

N-101
N-161
N-116
N-168
N-176

Motif 1 WxDx3AW

IWINPNGLWWTKVGLNPYAV
LOYSWNLYSVASFKTRRVSS
EWEDPQYAGWELFSISDLVH
AWDSESLATWASVMPWPYPT
RAGWHERVRQWWAIECTLEV
CYMEVEGRPRRWADSFEFVAW

Motif 20 ﬁ GGx,P

VPQPLNCDLCVLMGGASESR
VLGRLGGAGGCSLCDQLEAL
GMSGRIPEPDDWVVLFITGC
RLGGGRPKLWHFSPNLMAGF
GGRQTEPSLTLLADLTLLLS
CLDNLCWELGGGFPVILIHC
RSYGGGEIPSVTMHCWIHCD
RERGGDDYRRMMHPGAASGP

Motif 27 %szAxVAS

LOYSWNLYSVASFKTRRVSS
RDPQLGQVAQTWGCRLCLLE
ASLIGVGIASMHGMQTDGIY

GGTNALLQRKVFEGEVGVASM
SCDEAFDAASVASELFCQPY
WNMLAFGGALVASGLLRGWE

AWDSESLATWASVMPWPYPT

Motif 4 MHx5G

NECLICHMLGIREFGLSA
CRTRGCGCHLCRMLSQFTGG
ASLIGVGIASMHGMQTDGIY
TELWWADFAKMHMEGGRGMC
RERGGDDYRRMMHPGAASGP
RSYGGGEIPSVTMHCWIHCD

Motif 25 Wx3SLC

LOYSWNLYSVASFKTRRVSS
SWWWANNSLCREWEFAC
LWGGGTAWDFEVWGEDSA
HVHGSCPSMGWSSNSWCSVE
AWDSESLATWASVMPWPYPT
EWEDPQYAGWELFSISDLVH

Motif 288 @ WGxVL

RDAEWQDVLGRARAVHLRGR
VYEWGDVLCGGSMAIQWGL
AWDSESLATWASVMPWPYPT
TWGLVCTGTGWGLLDTVVRA
IWINPNGLWWTKVGLNPYAV

N-5
N-22
N-101
N-64
N-99
N-119

N-40

N-167
N-159
N-174
N-176
N-140

N-135
N-129
N-176
N-127
N-110



