LEGENDS FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FIGURES

FIG. S1. Sequence Alignment of Motif 24 peptides. Peptides containing Motif 24 were classified as interfering or non-interfering, and each class was aligned using Vector NTI-AlignX. Color coding of amino acid similarities from Vector NTI-AlignX is: black on white - non-similar residues, blue on cyan - a consensus residue derived from a block of similar residues; black on green - a consensus residue derived from the occurrence of greater than 50% of a single residue; red on yellow - a consensus derived from a completely conserved residue, green on white - a residue weakly similar to a consensus residue at a given position.

FIG. S2. Sequence alignments of selected motifs. Motifs 1, 4, 20, 25 and 27 consist primarily of interfering peptides (in red). Motif 28 includes mostly noninterfering peptides (in blue). See Figure S1 for description of the consensus color code.

Figure S1 Lopez-Ochoa et al.

Motif 24 $\frac{G}{S}CxLCxL$

Interfering

N-22	CRTRGCGCHLCRMLSQFTGG
N-27	RDPQLGQVAQTW <mark>GC</mark> RL <mark>C</mark> LLE
N-147	GRGGCMLCDVDGSSAWLHTEGRLTGPITSQQCLSFQYLGNGEFIDG
N-59	AKDVERGAGGKIKA <mark>C</mark> EL <mark>C</mark> RL
N-137	SSSPVPYSGGT <mark>C</mark> NL <mark>C</mark> SMRMW
N-5	NE <mark>CLIC</mark> HMLGIREFGLSA
N-146	$RS_{CVLC}^{CAYGSRTFNGSYLLF}$

Non-interfering

GFRAPGLSPTRPS <mark>C</mark> L <mark>IC</mark> STL	N-3
VPQPLN <mark>C</mark> DL <mark>C</mark> VLMGGASSSR	N-16
RRDYRKFFALN <mark>C</mark> QL <mark>C</mark> RLTVT	N-18
VETFKARARQTPS <mark>C</mark> DL <mark>C</mark> PKT	N-63
RYRVSAGPL <mark>C</mark> SLWGSVG	N-69
VLGRLGGAGG <mark>C</mark> SL <mark>C</mark> DQLEAL	N-109
RHESALHKS <mark>C</mark> EL <mark>C</mark> YCPWKVC	N-112
LVMGWRSEVSSLQGKTGTGGGPTLRK <mark>C</mark> QL <mark>C</mark> RGSRYTLKYYPC	N-150
RR <mark>C</mark> ML <mark>C</mark> TSDKPGGDQGALNM	N-158
RPG <mark>C</mark> PF <mark>C</mark> TSWRCG	N-153
TPSVTWLAEWCS <mark>C</mark> VF <mark>C</mark> RDAS	N-166

Figure S2 Lopez-Ochoa et al.

	Motif 1	W xDx ₃ AW	Motif 4	M Hx ₅ G	
N-110 N-40 N-140 N-176 N-143 N-46	LQYS <mark>W</mark> NLY EWE <mark>D</mark> P AWDSE	NGLWWTKVGLNPYAV SVAS <mark>F</mark> KTRR <mark>V</mark> SS QYAGWELFS <mark>I</mark> SDLVH SLATWASVMPWPYPT VRQWWAIECTLEV FFVAW	CRTRGCG ASLIG TELWW RERGGD	CLICHMLGIREFGLSA CHLCRMLSQFTGG VGIASMHGMQTDGIY ADFAKMHMEGGKGMC DYRRMMHPGAASGP IPSVTMHCWIHCD	N-5 N-22 N-101 N-64 N-99 N-119
	Motif 20	$\frac{L}{M} G \mathbf{G} x_2 P$	Motif 25	W x ₃ S LC	
N-16 N-109 N-160 N-94 N-84 N-173 N-119 N-99	G <mark>M</mark> SG R <mark>L</mark> GG GG CLDNLCWE <mark>L</mark> GG RSYGG <mark>G</mark>	<mark>A</mark> GGCSLCDQLEAL RIPEPDDWVVLFITGC GRPKLWHFSPNLMAGF RQTEPS <mark>L</mark> TLLADLTLLLS	S <mark>WWW</mark> AN LWGGGTAWDFFVWGE HVHGSCPSM <mark>GW</mark> SS	N <mark>S</mark> WCSVF ESLATWASVMPWPYPT	N-40 N-167 N-159 N-174 N-176 N-140
	Motif 27	$\frac{S}{A}Fx_2AxVAS$	Motif 28	W Gx V L	
N-40 N-27 N-101 N-161 N-116 N-168 N-176	RDPQLG ASLIGV GGTNALLQKVFFGEV SCDEAFDAA WNMLAFGGA	SVASFKTRRVSS QVAQTWGCRLCLLE GIASMHGMQTDGIY GVASM SVASELFCQPY LVASGLLRGWE TWASVMPWPYPT	VYE <mark>WĞ</mark> I AWDSESLAT <mark>WA</mark> S	VCTGTGWGLLDTVVRA	N-135 N-129 N-176 N-127 N-110